LEGEND BOUCLES DE SPA e February 10 & 11, 2007
Entry List ¢ 182 Crews © 7/02/2007

Année Marque & Type CC Cl. Gr.Pilote Copilote
[ Legend Boucles de Spa Performance

1957 PORSCHE 356 1600 1 1 MICHIELS Albert (B) DE CONINCK Patrick (B)
1964 AUSTIN Cooper S 1293 3 2 LEENS Alexandre (B) LOPES Pascal (B)

1964 VOLVO 122 S 2000 5 2 GONAY Armand (B) GONAY Manu (B)

1965 PORSCHE 911 “Racing Old” 2000 5 2 KELDERS Christian (B) KERKHOVE Christophe (B)
1965 PORSCHE 911 2000 5 2 MELSE Hank (NL) MELSE-MINNAAR Nicole (NL)
1966 PORSCHE 911 “Racing Old” 1990 5 2 BOUTSEN Thierry (B) BOUTSEN Kevin (B)

1966 MG B GTS V8 3400 6 2 BOUVY Fred (B) LEGEIN Cédric (B)

1966 FORD Shelby GT350 4700 6 2 DE DONCKER Eric (B) DAIVIER Robert (B)

1968 PORSCHE 911 “Racing Old” 2000 5 2 SEVRIN Pierre (B) TERLINDEN Gilles (B)
1972 RENAULT Alpine A110 1596 8 3 RAGNOTTI Jean (F) BOUVIER Philippe (B)
1973 PORSCHE 911 3000 10 3 MUNSTER Bernard (B) LEYH André (B)

1974 FORD Escort RS 2000 MKI 2000 9 3 DE SPA Francois (B) GROGNA Stéphane (B)
1974 PORSCHE 911 3.0 3000 10 3 MARTIN Jean-Michel (B) CHAUMONT Jean-Francois (B)
1975 BMW 2002 Ti 2000 9 3 STERCKX David (B) ELST Jean-Francois (B)
1976 OPEL Kadett GTE 1897 9 3 POUDREL Stéphane (F) GARCON Alain (F)

1976 OPEL Kadett GTE 1900 9 3 DOUART Eric (F) DEBAVEYE Philippe (F)
1976 LANCIA Beta Monte Carlo 1995 9 3 VAN DE WAUWER Jean-Pierre (B) DUMOULIN Michel (B)
1976 OPEL Manta 2000 9 3 DELBAR Hermes (B) DELBAR Sébastien (B)
1976 OPEL Kadett GTE Conrero 2000 9 3 GABAN Pascal (B) ANDRE Jean (B)

1976 OPEL Manta A 2000 9 3 VOSSE Vincent (B) TBA

1976 PORSCHE 911 3000 10 3 DUEZ Marc (B) MUTH John (B)

1977 FORD Escort RS2000 2000 9 3 VERREYDT Renaud (B) RAMELOT Benoit (B)

1977 FORD Escort Gr4 2000 9 3 WARROQUIERS Fabrice (B) FRANCHI René (B)

1978 FIAT Abarth 131 Mirafiori 1995 9 3 DIDI (B) PAULY André (B)

1978 OPEL Kadett GTE 2000 9 3 DE SORDI Loris (B) GOOSSE Pascal (B)

1978 OPEL Kadett GTE 2000 9 3 FUMAL Armand (B) DE GRAVE Francois (B)
1978 FORD Escort RS2000 MK II 2000 9 3 MAES Michel (B) VANDERBECK Jacques (B)
1979 FORD Escort RS2000 MK II 2000 9 3 VANZEEBROECK Johny (B) VANZEEBROECK Willy (B)
1980 FORD Escort RS2000 1998 9 3 SNIJERS Patrick (B) DELMELLE Jean-Pierre (B)
1980 OPEL Ascona 400 2400 9 3 TIMMERS Marc (B) SMETS Arnaud (B)

1980 MERCEDES BENZ 450 SLC 4500 10 3 PFAUDER Go6tz (NL) PLOMP Berto (NL)

1984 SKODA 130 1300 11 4 DUVAL Francois (B) BOURDEAUD’HUI Anthony (B)
1984 OPEL Manta 400 2400 13 4 COLSOUL Guy (B) COLSOUL Tom (B)

1984 OPEL Manta 400 2400 13 4 VAN BELLINGEN Steve (B) CUSTERS Joost (B)

1985 MAZDA RX7 Gr B 2300 13 4 JACOB Christophe (B) REGNIER Isabelle (B)
1985 AUSTIN Metro 6R4 2500 13 4 BOUCHE Xavier (B) BECK Olivier (B)

[ Legend Boucles de Spa

1950 VOLVO 444 2000 2 1 MARCY Gérard (B) de HARLEZ de DEULIN Damien (B)
1954 TRIUMPH TR2 1998 2 1 LICOPS Léonard (B) GONAY Marc (B)

1954 LANCIA Aurelia B20 2500 2 1 DEL MARMOL Xavier (B) D'ANDRIMONT Catherine (B)
1955 PEUGEOT 203 1500 1 1 CHALSECHE Georges (B) CHALSECHE Carine (B)
1957 AUSTIN HEALEY 100/6 BN4 2600 2 1 T'SCHARNER Eric (B) HENRARD Axelle (B)

1958 MG A Coupé 1600 1 1 WUYTS Roger (B) MINNE Rik (B)

1960 AUSTIN HEALEY Frogeye 1250 1 1 HENRARD Stéphane (B) SAILLEZ Virginie (B)

1960 AUSTIN HEALEY BT7 3000 2 1 VERQUIN Georges (B) RICOUR Vincent (FR)
1961 AUTO UNION 1000 1000 1 1 FASTRE Charles (B) LEFIN Jean-Pierre (B)
1961 VOLVO PV544 1800 2 1 NAVEAU Charles (B) BIER Bernard (B)

1961 AUSTIN HEALEY MK II 3000 2 1 VAN HEURCK Patrick (B) VAN HEURCK Derek (B)
1962 AUSTIN HEALEY MK II 3000 6 2 VANTORRE Jean-Paul (B) BASYN Marc (B)

1963 PEUGEOT 404 Coupé 1600 4 2 BUCHE Jean-Pascal (B) BUCHE Félix (B)
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Année Marque & Type

1963
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
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1966
1966
1966
1966
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1967
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1967
1967
1967
1967
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1969
1969
1969
1970
1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972

PORSCHE 356

PORSCHE 356 C

VOLVO PV 544 B18 Sport
FORD Cortina GT

FORD Cortina GT
PORSCHE 356 C

AUSTIN Cooper S

ALFA ROMEO Giulia Super
VOLVO Amazon

BMW 1800 Ti

VOLVO Amazon 121
BMW 1800

PORSCHE 911

VOLVO P1800

VOLVO Amazon 122S
VOLVO 123 GT

BMW 1800 Ti

JAGUAR S Type Saloon
RENAULT R8 Gordini
AUSTIN HEALEY
RENAULT Dauphine Gordini
FORD Cortina GT MK II
VOLVO 144 S

MG B GT

PORSCHE 911

VOLVO 122

MORRIS Cooper S
MINI Cooper

BMW 1600

VOLVO 142

MG B GT

BMW 2000 Ti

BMW 2002 Ti
PORSCHE 912

BMW 2000

MG C GTS

FORD Escort RS
PORSCHE 914/6

NSU 1200 TT

FORD Escort MKI
FORD Escort Mexico
BMW 1602 Tii

BMW 1600

FIAT 124 Spider Abarth
BMW 2002 Tii Touring
VW-PORSCHE 914
PORSCHE 914/6

BMW 2002 Tii
CITROEN DS 21
PORSCHE 911 T
TOYOTA 1000 Coupé
LANCIA Fulvia HF

ALFA ROMEO Giulia GT Sprint
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1600
1293
1570
1800
1800
1800
1800
2000
2000
1600
1800
1800
1997
3781
1255
1275
1300
1600
1800
1800
1991
1995
1293
1298
1600
1780
1798
1990
1998
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2000
3000
1600
2000
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1300
1598
1598
1600
1600
2000
2000
2000
2000
2180
2200
1000
1600
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DE BIOLLEY Rodolphe (B)
HORGNIES Michel (L)
ADRIAENS Serge (B)
TOMSEN Georges (B)
VAN ROMPUY Dirk (B)
MARTENS Jean-Jacques (B)
MICHIELS Marie (B)
CORTHALS Claude (B)
ANSIAUX Jean-Pierre (B)
BLANPAIN Olivier (B)
CLAESSEN André (B)
VANCOILLIE Bill (B)
ALBERT Patrick (B)
VILET Marc (B)
VANHAEREN Vincent (B)
LAMY Bernard (B)
LEONARD Vincent (B)
LUCAS Paul (B)
MERRYWEATHER Paul (GB)
DELHASSE Vincent (B)
VAN GORP Dirk (B)
FASTRE Grégory (B)
MEYNART Jean-Louis (B)
GLAUDE Christian (B)
POTTIER John (B)
CASTELAIN Pablo (F)
EVRARD Jacques (B)
WIRTZ Jim (L)

KEVERS Tony (B)
MOSSOUX Eric (B)
GENGOU Eric (B)
JUPSIN Christian (B)
DEGEY Jean (B)
DEPUYDT Stef (B)
NOIRHOMME Didier (B)
ALLIET Timothy (B)
AARTS Wim (NL)
DELHEZ Johnny (B)
REUTER Daniel (B)
ROBINET Bernard (B)
CRESPEIGNE Thierry (B)
BERTRAND Jean-Paul (B)
BOVERIE Claude (B)

HOUSSOLONGE Stéphane (B)

RODAER Christian (B)
GALAND Benoit (B)
LALMAND Jean-Jacques (B)
PAISSE Joseph (B)

VAN PEER Eric (B)
DELANAYE Eric (B)
TEERLINCK Michel (B)
KLIMMEK Charlie (B)

LUX Willy (B)

Copilote

LESUISSE Stephan (B)
BROUIR Eric (B)
ADRIAENS Danielle (B)
RIGA Pierre (B)

DE MUNCK Filip (B)
PISANE Stéphane (B)
LEENS Caroline (B)
PAQUAY Alex (B)
QUINOT Thierry (B)
BLANPAIN (B)

GATZ Philippe (B)
BRAQUET Raymond (L)
CLAESSENS Bruno (B)
HERMINAIRE Jean-Christophe (B)
WAXWEILER Robert (B)
TOUSSAIN Michel (B)
MUHLEN Fabrice (B)
THIRIONET Yves (B)
DAVIES Tony (GB)
MOORS Freddy (B)
KINNAER Mil (B)

LEFIN Thierry (B)
BAUDART Jean-Pierre (B)
GLAUDE Sébastien (B)
SORET Valery (B)
COLLARD Véro (F)
DAXHELET Fabian (B)
SITTNER Stefan (L)
HALLEUX Baudouin (B)
PIGEOLET Daniel (B)
GATHY Didier (B)
PEIFFER Philippe (B)
VEYS Jean-Pierre (B)
DECLERCK Kurt (B)
DROEVEN Philippe (B)
DEBUSSCHERE Emeric (B)
AARTS Denis (NL)
GILSOUL Nicolas (B)
VANDEVORST Robert (B)
THOREZ Arianne (B)
HENDRICKX PY (B)
CHAPA Eric (B)
BOVERIE Jérome (B)
SORET Claude (B)
RODAER Jimmy (B)
PREVOT Stéphane (B)
WERNER Eric (F)
GULLY Eddy (B)
LAMBERT Joseph (B)
THIRY Guy (B)

LOORE Jean-Luc (B)
SOMVILLE Michel (B)
MAQUET Palou (B)
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Année Marque & Type

1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
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1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1974
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1976
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978

BMW Touring

OPEL GT

ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT Veloce
ALFA ROMEO Coupe Bertone
BMW 2002

PORSCHE 914
DATSUN 240 zZ

CLAN Crusader
LANCIA Fulvia Monte Carlo
FORD Escort MK 1
RENAULT Alpine
FORD Escort MK 1
BMW 2002

BMW 2002

FORD MK1

BMW 2002 Tii

FORD Escort RS2000 MKI
PORSCHE 911

OPEL Ascona
PORSCHE Carrera RS
PORSCHE 911

OPEL Commodore GS
CITROEN 2CV6

DAF 66 Marathon
BMW 2002 Tii Gr2
BMW 2002 Tii

APAL

RENAULT Alpine 1300 S
ALFA ROMEO

OPEL Manta A

OPEL Manta

OPEL Ascona

FORD Escort RS
AUDI 80 GTE

SAAB 96 V4

FORD Escort
PORSCHE 911

FORD Fiesta

MORRIS Cooper
VOLKSWAGEN Polo
OPEL Kadett GTE
OPEL Kadett GTE
OPEL Kadet C GTE
FORD Escort RS 2000
FORD Escort RS 2000
OPEL Manta B

OPEL Ascona

BMW 528i el12

OPEL Kadett C

OPEL Kadett City
FORD Escort RS 2000
FORD Escort RS 2000
FORD Escort RS 2000
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2399
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1600
1993
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2341
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2700
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602
1289
1990
1997
2300
1300
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1999
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1700
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1000
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1994
1997
2000
2000
2000
2000
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1200
1993
1998
2000
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PHILIPPE Michael (B)
VILAIN Jean-Paul (B)
LEMPEREUR Baudouin (B)
DEFLANDRE Yves (B)
GOVAERT Karl (B)
JANSSENS Johan (B)
COMPERE Jacques (B)
FONZE Olivier (B)
HAUREGARD Jean-Louis (B)
NOEL Laurent (B)
VERCAMER Daniel (F)
FAGOT Paul-Henri (B)
DURBECQ Julien (B)
LACASSAIGNE Alain (B)
LEMAHIEU Peter (B)
LEROUX Jean-Marc (B)
SACRE Bruno (B)
MONDRON Jean-Pierre (B)
VIAENE Mathias (B)
BROUWER Arthur (NL)
CASTELEIN Jean-Claude (B)
NOEL Daniel (B)

“JOHN"” GENGOUX Yves (B)
WINTGENS Gérald (B)
VANDECANDELAERE Philippe (B)
GERADON Francis (B)
EGGERMONT Emmanuel (B)
VAN DER STAPPEN Patrick (B)
DE BUCK Helmut (B)
DAVIN Jean-Pierre (B)
HORGNIES Raymond (B)
LAREPPE José (B)

BANIER Jonathan (B)
FASTRE Patrick (B)
JAHNKE Helmut (D)
HOUBBEN Christian (B)
COLINET Patrick (B)
BONAL Pascal (F)

FRANSIS Christian (B)
PHILIPS Patrick (B)
LAUSBERG André (B)
HOMBURG Alain (B)
TROCH Alain (B)

BOSSON Philippe (B)
DARIMONT Christian (B)
FANNOY Maxime (B)
JORIS Didier (B)

DUPONT Alex (B)

PONCIN Laurent (B)
SCHMETZ David (B)
LACROIX Marc (B)
FORTEMPS Christian (B)
MOLLE Laurent (B)

Copilote

DOMS Stéphane (B)
CORMAN Olivier (B)
LALIEU Philippe (B)
MATHY Philippe (B)
MEURS Dave (B)

CAP Guy (B)

DELOOZ Jean-Paul (B)
PEETERBROECK Olivier (B)
HAUREGARD Jean-Michel (B)
HELLIN Jean-Paul (B)
VERCAMER Martine (F)
ROCOUR Olivier (B)
TROISFONTAINE Dimitri (B)
WANET Jean-Marc (B)

TBA

HENEN Jean-Marc (B)
LEGAZ Alain (B)

MACQ Freddy (B)

VAN MALDEREN Jo (B)
BROUWER Herman (NL)
CLAERHOUT Marc (B)
DOMBRET Francgois (B)
VERDBOIS Julien (B)
DELFERIER Christian (B)
VANDERHEIJDEN Benjamin (B)
GERADON Stéphane (B)
PLUTZINSKY Georges (B)
ERCULISSE Dan (B)
VYNCKE Pieter (B)

HELAS Gérard (B)
BURNIAT Guy (B)
BORREMANS Eddy (B)
FETTWEIS Pierre (B)
MISSAIRE Roger (B)

TBA

MARNETTE Eric (B)
STREEL Yves (B)

LEBRUN Noel (B)

FRANSIS Dominique (B)
PESSENDORFFER Werner (B)
PIROTTE Cédric (B)
BOULANGE Claudy (B)
MARSEE Davy (B)
MONTANIER Jean-Charles (F)
DONCKIER Guy (B)
BOLDO Mathieu (B)
PIERSON Manu (B)
DUPONT Thomas (B)
JALET Johan (B)
FONTAINE Stéphane (B)
NEVEN Arnaud (B)
PETIT-JEAN Louis (B)
FETTWEIS Bernard (B)
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Année Marque & Type

1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1983
1984
1985
1985
1986

OPEL Kadett C

OPEL Kadett GTE
PORSCHE 911

FERRARI 308 GTB
LEYLAND Mini

FORD Escort

RENAULT 5 Alpine Calberson
SAAB 96 V4

PEUGEOT

OPEL Kadett GTE

FORD Escort MK II Gr4
TALBOT Sunbeam Lotus
MAZDA RX7

PORSCHE 911 SC
RENAULT 5 Alpine Calberson
TALBOT Sunbeam Ti
FORD Escort RS

OPEL Ascona B

FORD Escort RS

ALFA ROMEO Spider
OPEL Ascona

ALFA ROMEO GT6

OPEL Manta

AUSTIN Mini

SKODA 130LR

FIAT Ritmo Abarth 130tc
AUDI Quattro
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cc

2000
2000
3000
3000
1000
1300
1400
1498
1500
1900
2000
2174
2300
3000
1387
1596
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2500
2400
1000
1289
2000
2200
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PARENT Christian (B)
TOUSSAINT Joseph (B)
HOEK William (B)

PERSYN Dominique (F)
BEAUPAIN Georges (B)
COLLETTE Philippe (B)
HANCHIR Bernard (B)
GLUCKMANN Manu (B)
BALTUS Vincent (B)
PAULUS Dominique (B)
ELLEBOUDT Julien (B)
BAILLY Pierre-Yves (B)
BELLOT Jean-Marc (B)
POUMAY Paul-Yves (B)
JEWASINSKI Serge (B)
CRUYSBERGHS Samuel (B)
DEVILLERS Jean-Marc (B)
DRIESEN Patrick (B)
MELIN Fabian (B)

VAN CAUWENBERG Roland (B)
PESSER Francis (B)

FLOCK Joerg (D)

VAN HOUDENHOVE Jean-Noél (B)
DUMORTIER Rik (B)
SACRE Jacques (B)

DI STEFANO Toni (I)
PAUWELS Luc (B)

Copilote

RENARD Daniel (B)
SIMONIS Didier (B)
TYDGADT Christophe (B)
LAMONNIER Sandrine (F)
MIGNOT Bernard (B)
COLLETTE Franck (B)
HANCHIR Muriel (B)
GLUCKMANN Tom (B)
SCHONBROODT Didier (B)
LEPAGE Frédéric (B)
JOASSIN Luc (B)

ROBA Thierry (B)

SOYEZ Richard (B)

DE LAET Didier (B)
JEWASINSKI Michel (B)
PENDERS Gregory (B)
NINANE Claude (B)
LEJEUNE Luc (B)
CHAUDIERE Christophe (B)
BERGER Jacques (B)

LUIS Philippe (P)

FLOCK Markus (D)
HUMBLET Jéréme (B)
VANCOILLIE Lawrence (B)
DUJARDIN Jean-Paul (B)
DI STEFANO Pascal (I)
LUXEN Michel (B)
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